CONTACT INFORMATION:

Velox, LLC Grace Cooper (256) 217-4339 x 106 gcooper@veloxuc.com



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Velox Launches FTTH Project in Arizona, Expands Southwest Operations

The Alabama-based telecom contractor partners with NOVOS FiBER to deliver future-proof fiber internet

PHOENIX, AZ – (April 15, 2025) – Velox today announced the launch of a fiber-to-the-home project in Arizona in partnership with national provider NOVOS FiBER, further expanding Velox's footprint in the western U.S. The FTTH project will offer high-speed fiber internet and reliable infrastructure throughout the growing Phoenix metro area.

"NOVOS is thrilled to serve Phoenix residents with fast, reliable fiber, delivered with the friendly, dedicated service they deserve. Velox has been a tremendous partner in our journey, and I look forward to growing together in Phoenix," says Drew Novoselsky, Chief Build Officer at NOVOS FiBER.

With construction teams operating under the Velox West division, the team is poised to efficiently serve Arizona, New Mexico, and other southwestern states. This regional division is designed to meet the specific demands of the region's climate, topography, and unique permitting requirements while maintaining Velox's standard of safe, high-quality network delivery.

"This project is a major milestone – not just for Velox, but for the communities we'll serve here in the Southwest," said Rick Moss, Velox Construction Manager. "The terrain here presents unique challenges compared to our work in other parts of the country, but our team is ready. We've prepared ourselves by bringing in the right people, tools, and strategies to get the job done safely and efficiently."

As cities across the Southwest continue to expand, Velox is committed to delivering the same quality networks with integrity that the company is known for across the country. With construction in Phoenix underway, Velox and NOVOS FiBER are setting the standard for connecting communities, strengthening infrastructure, and supporting the vision for the future of broadband across the Southwest.

###

A leading provider of contracting services to telecommunications providers, Velox meets the growing need for infrastructure installation and provides both residential and commercial areas with fiber. Based in Huntsville, Alabama, the Velox team provides customers with a seamless experience from aerial fiber installation to network auditing, emphasizing integrity and customer service. Since 2019, Velox has focused on meeting the needs of both clients and employees to ensure timely and high-quality product delivery. For more information on projects and services, visit <u>veloxuc.com</u>.